
COLLEGE

All Applicants 456 (22%) 137 (7%) 145 (7%) 4 (0%) 406 (20%) 885 (44%) 2033 (100%)

AZPOD 218 (25%) 58 (7%) 67 (8%) 1 (0%) 207 (24%) 312 (36%) 863 (100%)

BUSPM 242 (24%) 95 (9%) 81 (8%) 2 (0%) 217 (22%) 368 (37%) 1005 (100%)

CSPM 160 (21%) 66 (9%) 51 (7%) 1 (0%) 196 (26%) 277 (37%) 751 (100%)

DMU-CPMS 260 (31%) 65 (8%) 53 (6%) 2 (0%) 198 (24%) 253 (30%) 831 (100%)

KSUCPM 282 (27%) 83 (8%) 64 (6%) 3 (0%) 244 (24%) 351 (34%) 1027 (100%)

NYCPM 242 (21%) 97 (8%) 69 (6%) 1 (0%) 288 (25%) 462 (40%) 1159 (100%)

SCPM 275 (28%) 83 (8%) 70 (7%) 3 (0%) 243 (24%) 322 (32%) 996 (100%)

TUSPM 257 (24%) 91 (9%) 68 (6%) 1 (0%) 268 (25%) 382 (36%) 1067 (100%)

WUCPM 191 (23%) 74 (9%) 66 (8%) 1 (0%) 209 (25%) 285 (35%) 826 (100%)

Note: Columns are NOT to be totaled because an applicant may apply to more than one college.

          Rows are NOT to be totaled because an applicant identify with more than one ethnic group.

Copyright AACPM, All Rights Reserved

335

284

386

444

450

425

458

Application 

TOTAL

765

347

410

15850 Crabbs Branch Way Suite 320 Rockville, MD 20855-2622 Tel: 301-948-9760 www.aacpm.org

APPLICANTS by COLLEGE and ETHNIC ID 

2019 - 2020

NATIVE

ASIAN/

PACIFIC

ISLANDERCAUCASIAN

Verified

Office of Career Promotion 05-2020

Ethnicity

Total

HISPANIC/

LATINO

AFRICAN

AMERICAN

AMERICAN

Do Not 

Report

INDIAN/

ALASKAN


