15850 Crabbs Branch Way Suite 320 Rockville, MD 20855-2622 Tel: 301-948-9760 www.aacpm.org

## APPLICANTS by COLLEGE and ETHNIC ID 2019 - 2020

COLLEGE	Verified Application TOTAL	CAUCASIAN	AFRICAN AMERICAN	HISPANIC/ LATINO	AMERICAN INDIAN/ ALASKAN NATIVE	ASIAN/ PACIFIC ISLANDER	Do Not Report	Ethnicity Total
All Applicants	765	456 (22%)	137 (7%)	145 (7%)	4 (0%)	406 (20%)	885 (44%)	2033 (100%)
AZPOD	347	218 <b>(25%)</b>	58 <b>(7%)</b>	67 (8%)	1 (0%)	207 <b>(24%)</b>	312 <b>(36%)</b>	863 (100%)
BUSPM	410	242 <b>(24%)</b>	95 <b>(9%)</b>	81 <b>(8%)</b>	2 <b>(0%)</b>	217 <b>(22%)</b>	368 <b>(37%)</b>	1005 (100%)
СЅРМ	284	160 <b>(21%)</b>	66 <b>(9%)</b>	51 <b>(7%)</b>	1 (0%)	196 <b>(26%)</b>	277 <b>(37%)</b>	751 (100%)
DMU-CPMS	386	260 <b>(31%)</b>	65 <b>(8%)</b>	53 <b>(6%)</b>	2 <b>(0%)</b>	198 <b>(24%)</b>	253 <b>(30%)</b>	831 (100%)
KSUCPM	444	282 <b>(27%)</b>	83 <b>(8%)</b>	64 <b>(6%)</b>	3 <b>(0%)</b>	244 <b>(24%)</b>	351 <b>(34%)</b>	1027 (100%)
NYCPM	450	242 <b>(21%)</b>	97 <b>(8%)</b>	69 <b>(6%)</b>	1 (0%)	288 <b>(25%)</b>	462 <b>(40%)</b>	1159 (100%)
SCPM	425	275 <b>(28%)</b>	83 <b>(8%)</b>	70 <b>(7%)</b>	3 <b>(0%)</b>	243 <b>(24%)</b>	322 <b>(32%)</b>	996 (100%)
TUSPM	458	257 <b>(24%)</b>	91 <b>(9%)</b>	68 <b>(6%)</b>	1 (0%)	268 <b>(25%)</b>	382 <b>(36%)</b>	1067 (100%)
WUCPM	335	191 <b>(23%)</b>	74 <b>(9%)</b>	66 <b>(8%)</b>	1 (0%)	209 <b>(25%)</b>	285 <b>(35%)</b>	826 (100%)

Note: Columns are <u>NOT</u> to be totaled because an applicant may apply to more than one college. Rows are <u>NOT</u> to be totaled because an applicant identify with more than one ethnic group.